| FORM PTO-1595 U.3 - 2 / -  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER   |
|--|---|
| Docket No. 3613-3  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Lauchause. Tease is   | 2755  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party:   |
| SciDynamic Industries, Inc. 2 - 27 - 92  | Name: Futara, LLC   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Internal Address:   |
| ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:   | City:State:Zip:   |
|  | Street Address: 5131 N.E. 148 <sup>th</sup> Avenue  |
| Other  | City: Portland State: Oregon Zip: 97230   |
| Execution Date: January 3, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new  | application, the execution date of the application is:  |
|  |   |
| A. Patent Application No(s).   | B. Patent No(s).: 6,237,576 B1  |
| Additional numbers   | attached? Tyes No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                       | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one   |
| Name: Glenn C. Brown   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed   |
| Internal Address: Glenn C. Brown, P.C. 777 N.W. Wall Street, Suite 308 Bend, Oregon 97701                    | Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required   |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number:  |
| DO NOT U   | JSE THIS SPACE  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Glenn C. Brown, Reg. No. 34,555 | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Date: February 13, 2002  |
| Total number of page   | es including cover sheet: $3$   |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |
| Do not do  | etach this portion  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform   | <u>-</u>  |
| •  | Patents and Trademarks  |
|  | Assignments   |
| C.561 40.00 0P Washing   | ton, D.C. 20231   |
| reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comp   | o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for obleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the |

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0030

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: SciDYNAMIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address: 445 Spring Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Assignee: FUTARA, LLC

5131 148<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE Address:

PORTLAND, OREGON 97230

Title of Invention: ON DEMAND/MULTI-FUEL/ VAPOR DELIVERY SYSTEM

U.S. Patent No. 6,237,576 B1

Issued: May 29, 2001

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in /

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0031

| this or any foreign country.  |  |
|---|--|
| Executed at Vancouver, Washington, this 3rd day of SciDynamic Industries, Inc. by, Guiseppe Buccino, President  |  |
| STATE OF OREGON () ss.  County of MULTOMAH ()  Clark  |  |
| Before me this 3 day of 3 day of 2001, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. |  |
| JENNIFER KONOPASEK STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY —•— PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 15, 2004  STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY —•— PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 15, 2004  My commission expires: July 15, 2004   |  |
| [SEAL]  |  |

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0032